



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 2460/2025 & CM APPL. 80452/2025**
JYOTI KOHLIPetitioner

Through: Ms. Aditi Saxena Advocate for Ms.
Mrinalini Sen (LAC for the
Petitioner).

versus

NEHARespondent
Through: Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai and Ms.
Bhavna Jain, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
20.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that they have filed the rejoinder; however, the same has not come on record.
3. Upon taking appropriate steps, let the rejoinder be placed on record before the next date of hearing with an advance copy of the same to the opposite side.
4. List on 11th August, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 20, 2026/nd/tp