



\$~43

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

# **CNR No. DLHC011035532025**

+ **CM(M) 2460/2025 & CM APPL. 80452/2025**

**JYOTI KOHLI**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Aditi Saxena, Adv. for Ms.  
Mrinalini Sen (LAC)

versus

**NEHA**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Ms. Yashvi  
Aswani and Mr. Ram Pravesh Dubey,  
Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

**ORDER**

%

**11.08.2026**

It is already 4:45 PM.

List on 17.02.2027.

**AJAY DIGPAUL, J**

**AUGUST 11, 2026/ar**